OPERATOR SURVEY

2019 LCT OPERATOR SURVEY RESULTS

FLEETS & OPERATIONS

CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS

RATIO OF RESPONDENTS BASED ON FLEET SIZE:

| VEHICLE: 3%  NUMBER OF INDUSTRY OPERATORS IN 2018:
2-3 VEHICLES: 2% Limousine/chauffeured transportation operators 7,326
4-5 VEHICLES: 4% Motorcoach operators 1,502 t ; ’
6-10 VEHICLES: 20% Source: Dun & Bradstreet Masterfile Total 8,828 w
TOTAL: 49 AVERAGE INDUSTRY FLEET SIZES
g-ESUUVEH"JGLESS: |g% Amerlcan Bus Association LARI?EI:LEET MEDIIEI-I\?PLEET SMAll.-I.IlglEET
I-30 VEHICLES: % total operators:
31-00 VEHICLES: 11% | U 5 2 8 5
e — VEHICLES | VEHICLES | VEHICLES
FLEET VEHIGLE NUMBERS WHAT TYPES OF TRANSPORTATION
AVERAGE  MEDIAN SERVIGES DO COMPANIES OFFER?
OWNED: 23 9 .
LEASED: I 0 SEDANS/SUVS/VANS: 90%
SHUTTLE BUSES: 08%
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ MOTORCOACHES: 3%

FLEET VEHICLE BREAKDOWNS: AVERAGE

NUMBER IN A FLEET.
SEDANS/CUVS

SUVS

VANS

STRETCH LIMOUSINES
MINIBUS/SHUTTLES
LIMO/PARTY BUSES
MOTORCOACGHES
ADAVEHICLES
GLASSICS/SPECIALTY/TROLLEY
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HOW MANY HAVE THE FOLLOWING
VEHICLE TYPES IN THEIR FLEETS?

SEDANS/CUVS: 80%
SUVS: 16%
VANS: 68%
STRETCH LIMOUSINES: 43%
MINIBUSES/SHUTTLES: 09%
LIMO/PARTY BUSES: 39%
MOTORCOACHES: 30%
VINTAGE/CLASSIC/SPECIALTY: 1%

*Note: S ome p t offer motocoach service via affiliates
n ches.

but do not actua

WWW.LCTMAG.COM



OPERATOR SURVEY

VEHICLE PURCHASING/FINANGING

-,

il 23%

20Th

=y

OF I]PERATURS BUY THEIR BUY VEHICLES VIA BUY VEHICLES WITH CASH LEASE VEHICLES ACOQUIRE VEHICLES VIA

VEHICLES USINGALOCAL ~ MANUFACTURER FINANCING
BANK THAT INCLUDES

OTHER OPTIONS OR AVOID
ALL FINANCING

FINANCIAL COVENANT
COMPLIANCE

0: D0 YOU USEA e 5739 MOTORCOACH OPERATORS

LINE OF CREDIT? &

YES 33% 82%

NO 43%

IT DEPENDS 19% 23

0: HOW MANY OF EACH

OF OPERATORS PLAN OF OPERATORS BUY THEIR
T0 BUY AT LEAST 460/ VEHIGLES USING A LOCAL BANK

ONE MOTORCOACH THAT INCLUDES FINANCIAL
THIS YEAR COVENANT COMPLIANCE
BUY VEHIGLES VIA BUY VEHICLES EITHER
MANUFAGTURER 0 WITH CASH OR OTHER
FINANCING 0 OPTIONS

FLEET VEHICLE TYPEDO £ INANCES & REVENUES Estimate what percent

YOU PLANTO BUY IN2013:  gposs REVENUE SPENDING: e
SEDANS 4 | CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS the following:
SUVS 3 LABOR/WAGES/BENEFITS 26%
VANS 4 FLEETVEHICLE PAYMENTS 16%
S RETCH LMOUSINES - FLEETVEHICLE INSURANGE 1%

FLEET VEHICLE FUEL 1%

MINIBUS/SHUTTLES 8 FLEETVEHICLE MAINTENANCE 9%
LIMO/PARTY BUSES | FACILITIES (RENTS OR MORTGAGES AND UTILITIES) 6%
MOTORCOACHES o RESERVATION TECHNOLOGY/APPS 3
\OAVEHICLES . BACKOFFICE SOFTVIARE/TECHNOLOGY 5%
FLEET TELEMATICS/GPS/TRACKING %

880/ E'FJ%EE:‘}‘;\‘X’?‘RS SALES EFFORTS (STAFF. CALLS, PRESENTATIONS) T%
O URLESE MARKETING/ADVERTISING/PR 5%
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 49

‘80/ AT LEAST ONE ALL TAXES/FEES/LICENSES 8%
0 oo OTHER 5%
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OPERATOR SURVEY

GROSS REVENUE SPENDING: 2018 GROSS REVENUES
MOTORCOACH OPERATORS & PROFITS:

LABOR/WAGES/BENEFITS 21% | CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS
FLEETVEHICLE PAYMENTS I% ' AVERAGE GROSSREVENUE:  $LI2MILLION'
FLEETVEHICLE INSURANGE 2% MEDIAN GROSS REVENUE: $610,700°
FLEET VEHICLE FUEL 10%

FLEET VEHIGLE MAINTENANCE g7 || AVERAGENETPROFIT 16%
FACILITIES (RENTS OR MORTGAGES AND UTILITIES) 5%  MEDIAN NET PROFIT: 5%
RESERVATION TECHNOLOGY/APPS 3%

BACK OFFICE SOFTWARE/TECHNOLOGY o OPERATORS BY GROSS REVENUE:
FLEET TELEMATICS/GPS/TRACKING oy <§100,000 OR LESS 24%
SALES EFFORTS (STAFF, CALLS, PRESENTATIONS) 8% ' $100,001-SIMILLION A%
MARKETING/ADVERTISING/PR 1% 81,000,001 - 5 MILLION o
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 4% i
ALL TAXES/FEES/LICENSES 8% >MORE THAN 55 MILLION ik

*Note: Companies with revenue counts of $10 million+ were

UTHER |7% eliminated from calculations to reduce overall distortions.
REVENUE CHANGES: PROFIT MARGIN CHANGES:

Compared to 2017, was your profit margin up,

Compared to 2017, was gross revenue up, down, or flat?
P 9 P down, or flat?

o e RS
‘." ...t 'lll UP0 DDV\BN FLAT
0
BROSS REVENUE SOURCES BY SECTOR: doh %k 2
AVERAGE GROSS REVENUE
SOURCES BY GLIENT GROUP:
0 0 (Do not add up to 100%)
B | /0 39 0 NUN-REGURISING RETAIL CUSTOMERS:  33%
CORPORATE/BUSINESS TRAVEL RETAIL/LEISURE PERSONAL ACCOUNTS: 36%
(52% of all operator revenue is airport-related) FARM'|N/AFF||_|ATE WORK: 59,
TNCsS ‘ ' ' BUS/GOAGH CONTRACTS: 22%
HAVE YOU LOST BUSINESS IN 2018 TO
TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANIES MOTORCOACH OPERATORS

STAVES 33410 o2 BMILLION S, fofai:,
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OPERATOR SURVEY

OPERATORS BY GROSS REVENUE:

<$100,000 OR LESS
$100,001 - $500,000
$500,001 - SIMILLION
>MORE THAN SI MILLION

REVENUE CHANGES: GROSS REVENUE

B (00 SOURCES

5% BEJP% 8%

jflic:’/; DOWN V FLAT B 9 0/0 3 | O/O

23% CORPORATE/BUSI-  LEISURE/CHAR-

NESS TRAVEL TER/TOUR

RATES/PRICING

CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS:

AVERAGE HOURLY BASE RATES

SEDAN

SUv

VAN

STRETCH LIMO
MINIBUS/SHUTTLE
LIMO/PARTY BUS
MOTORCOACH
CLASSIC/VINTAGE/SPECIALTY

59% of operators charge a 20% gratuity

SB25| Kept Rates the Same

$79.99

$214.22 Increased Rates
$153.84

$147.30
$25333 W

$91.
S?llljg QY ‘

Decreased Rates

2018 RATE CHANGES

T

OF THOSE WHO INCREASED RATES:
337% RAISED THEM I-3%

44% RAISED THEM 4-67%

23% RAISED THEM 7-10%

MOTORCOACH OPERATORS
AVERAGE HOURLY RATES

Full-size motorcoaches: $127.91
Mid-size motorcoaches: $112.45
Cutaway chassis minibuses: ~ $123.15

2018 RATE CHANGES

bdh  dlk  o%

KEPT RATES SAME INCREASED RATES DECREASED RATES

. 19% RAISED THEM 4-67%
OF THOSE WHO INCREASED RATES: 25% RAISED THEM (3%

/TS = |

GENERAL OPERATIONS & PRACTICES

EMPLOYEES WAGES
CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS:
AVERAGE ENTRY

LEVEL WAGES:
CHAUFFEURS/DRIVERS ~ $13.29
RESERVATIONIST $13.60
DISPATCHER S14.81
OPERATIONS MANAGER  $21.24
AFFILIATEMANAGER 81850
SALES MANAGER 524.36
MARKETING MANAGER ~ $21.97
MECHANIC 526.94

AVERAGE EXPERIENCED
LEVEL WAGES:

GHAUFFEURS/DRIVERS
RESERVATIONIST
DISPATCHER
OPERATIONS MANAGER
AFFILIATE MANAGER
SALES MANAGER
MARKETING MANAGER
MECHANIC
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516.96
$16.58
518.28
S2187
$2343
$29.25
S24.8|
$28.27

STAFF/EMPLOYEE HIRING
CHAUFFEURED/LIMO/SHUTTLE BUS OPERATORS:

WHICH OF THESE POSITIONS, IF ANY, DO YOU
PLAN TO ADD IN 2019?

GHAUFFEURS/DRIVERS 2%
RESERVATIONIST Th
DISPATCHER 9%
SALES MANAGER 3%
MARKETING MANAGER 2%
OPERATIONS MANAGER 2%
MECHANIC 2%
AFFILIATE MANAGER 1%

WWW.LCTMAG.COM



OPERATOR SURVEY

INSURANGE RATES

CHAUFFEURED/LIMO OPERATORS:

097% SAW INSURANCE RATES INCREASE IN 2018
9% SAW RATES DECREASE

367% SAW RATES STAYED THE SAME

RATE INCREASES

If rates went up, by what percentage?

10%+

I

6-10%

%

1-5%

ab/t

MOTORCOACH OPERATORS:

93% SAW INSURANCE RATES INCREASE IN 2018
297 SAW RATES DECREASE

18% SAW RATES STAYED THE SAME

RATE INCREASES

If rates went up, by what percentage?

10%+

2%

5%

[-8%

b/

LEADING RESERVATION SOURCES (RANKED IN ORDER) TECHNOLOGY USAGE
IPADS/TABLETS FOR CLIENT GREETINGS: 59%
2 WEBSITE TOURISM SOURGES CHAUFFEUR COMMUNICATIONS VIA SMARTPHONES  83%
ONLINE CHAUFFEUR/DRIVER TRAINING 30%
3. THIRD-PARTY REFERRAL 6. TRAVELBOOKING WEBSITES  ooc 1) v rancinG soFTware 63%
ORSPECIALTYWEBSITES 7 MOBILE APPS FLEET MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE 2%
FLEET TELEMATICS (1%
4. SOCIALMEDIA 8. INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION IN-VEHICLE CAMERAS AND/OR DATA RECORDERS (5%
DIRECTORIES INTERNET CLOUD DATA STORAGE 35%
AFFILIATE/APP RESERVATION NETWORK PLATFORMS 43%

INDUSRY OUTLOOKS & VIEWS

CHAUFFEURED/LIMO OPERATORS
INDUSTRY CONSOLIDATION:

e

* 39% of operators indicate they would like to buy or acquire a transportation company in the next three years.
© 29% of operators indicate they would like to either sell their company or merge it with another company in the

next three years.

WHAT ARE THE TOP 3 ISSUES/CHALLENGES FACGING THE
INDUSTRY IN ORDER OF IMPORTANCE?

1 Insurance

2 Finding/keeping good chauffeurs

3 Regulatory fairness with TNCs
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REMAINING ISSUES/CHALLENGES:
4 Building clientele/finding customers
5 Labor costs

6 Fuel costs L J
7 TNC competition

8 Pricing/rate pressures

9 Federal/state regulations

10 Fleet vehicle prices/choices
11 Technology confusion i
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